mg

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13827/2013

BASAVARAJAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. JAYA PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hea Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice addressed to Respondent No.2 has been returned unserved. The Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the Respondent No. 2 in correct address. Spare copy exempted.

Await Respondent No.9 also. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have filed Vakalatnama, they are granted four weeks time for filing Counter

The learned counsel seeks service of notice on Respondent No.2 through the District Court, Shimoga, State of Karnataka. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the concerned Court. Await service report.

List the matter on 12.11.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar