ITEM NO.82

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13827/2013

BASAVARAJAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. JAYA PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 8 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to file the fresh particulars and the requisites for the service of the notice to the respondent Nos.2 and 9 within a week's time.

List again on 20.2.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com