## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13827/2013

BASAVARAJAPPA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.V. JAYA PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 2 & 9.

Post the matter again on 29.04.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB