SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13827/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2012 in RSA No. 1527/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

BASAVARAJAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. JAYA PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service on unserved respondent nos. 2 and 9 be dispensed with. Statement made at the Bar is taken on record. Accordingly service qua respondent nos. 2 and 9 is dispensed with at the risk of the petitioner.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER