ITEM NO.43 COURT NO.7 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13827/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2012

1527/2009 passed by the RSA No. High Court Of Karnataka Bangalore)

SECTION IVA

BASAVARAJAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. JAYA PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for one week, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(SONALI SAUND) (RENU DIWAN) SR.P.A ASSISTANT REGISTRAR